CITY OF JOHNSTOWN PENNSYLVANIA

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 14, 2016

ANTHONY C. TRUSCELLO COUNCIL CHAMBERS

REGULAR MEETING 6:00 PM

LEGEND: * Document forwarded with agenda

CALL TO ORDER;					
INVOCATION;					
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE;					
ROLL CALL;					
APPROVAL OF MINUTES;					
	1. Regular meeting October 26, 2016				
	2. Special meeting October 31, 2016				
	3. Regular meeting November 9, 2016				
PROCLAMATIONS, AWARDS, HONORS, RESOLUTIONS OF RECOGNITION;					
PUBLIC COMMENT - AGENDA ITEMS ONLY (Limit 10 Minutes);					
REPORTS;					
a.	CITY MANAGER				
b.	MAYOR				
c.	CITY SOLICITOR				
d.	CITY ENGINEER				
e.	COUNCIL UPDATES				
	Code complaints from: Charlene Stanton-14;				

f.

PETITIONS;

NEIGHBORHOOD LIAISONS

ORDINANCES FOR FINAL READ AND ADOPTION;

- 1. BILL NO. 41 OF 2016 AN ORDINANCE ESTIMATING THE AMOUNT OF REVENUES TO BE RECEIVED BY THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN FROM VARIOUS SOURCES AND APPROPRIATING SPECIFIC SUMS ESTIMATED TO BE REQUIRED FOR SPECIFIC PURPOSES FOR THE OPERATIONS FOR THE VARIOUS BUREAUS, DEPARTMENTS, AND THE PAYMENT OF DEBT SERVICE OBLIGATIONS OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2017. (Tabled Nov. 9, 2016)
- 2. BILL NO. 42 OF 2016AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES AND WAGES TO BE PAID ALL ELECTED OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS AND BUREAUS OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2017. (Tabled Nov. 9, 2016)
- 3. BILL NO. 43 OF 2016 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING Codified Ordinance Chapter 874: titled Earned Income Tax, subsection 874.02. Imposition; rate; and further by repealing.

ORDINANCES FOR FIRST READ;

- 1. BILL NO. 40 OF 2016 AN ORDINANCE BY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA. PLACING ON THE MAY 17TH, 2017 PRIMARY ELECTION BALLOT FOR THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN; THE VOTER REFERENDUM QUESTION FOR CONSIDERATION BY THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN ELECTORATE TO REDUCE THE NUMBER OF ELECTED COUNCILPERSONS FROM (6) SIX COUNCILPERSONS AND (1) ONE MAYOR; TO (4) FOUR COUNCILPERSONS AND (1) ONE MAYOR, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2018. (Tabled Oct. 26, 2016)
- 2. BILL NO. 44 OF 2016 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING Codified Ordinance Chapter 482 titled Parking Generally, subsection 482.197 titled: Parking garages; monthly permits; rates. (f), passed finally by (Ord. 4790. Passed 11-12-97) by further amending to adjust and establish monthly parking rates. *
- 3. BILL NO. 45 OF 2016 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING Codified Ordinances of the City of Johnstown, Chapter 482 titled Parking Generally, subsection 482.195 titled: Immobilization of motor vehicles (f) Booting Fees, as passed finally and as amended by (Ord. 4713. Passed 2-22-95; Ord. 5048. Passed 12-18-09. *
- 4. BILL NO. 46 OF 2016 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING Ordinance No 5060, passed finally March 10, 2010 and Codified CHAPTER 422 titled: Enforcement and Penalty subsection 422.02 Removal and impounding of vehicles. (k) Towing and Impounding Charges by increasing the administrative charge due the City of Johnstown. *

- 5. BILL NO. 47 OF 2016 AN ORDINANCE OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 5192 OF 2015, AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 5201 PASSED FINALLY ON JUNE 28, 2016 AND ORDINANCE NO. 5203 PASSED FINALLY ON AUGUST 11, 2016 AND ORDINANCE NO. 5207 PASSED FINALLY ON OCTOBER 12, 2016 SETTING FORTH THE 2016 CITY OF JOHNSTOWN BUDGET EXHIBIT A, TO INCLUDE BOTH DEBT SERVICE AND GENERAL FUND REVENUE AND EXPENSES FOR THE \$6,000,000.00 UNFUNDED DEBT LOAN TO BE RECEIVED BY YEAR END IN 2016. *
- 6. BILL NO. 48 OF 2016 AN ORDINANCE SPECIFICALLY AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 5166, PASSED FINALLY JANUARY 28, 2015 AND AS AMENDED IN ORDINANCE 5179 PASSED FINALLY AUGUST 12, 2015, AND KNOWN AS THE "LATERAL RESALE ORDINANCE," TO REVISE AND FURTHER ESTABLISH VALIDITY PERIODS FOR TEMPORARY CERTIFICATES OF COMPLIANCE ISSUED AND TO ADDRESS ADDITIONAL MATTERS PERTAINING TO SAID TIME PERIODS. *
- 7. BILL NO. 49 OF 2016 AN ORDINANCE **TITLED**: AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 4719, PASSED FINALLY APRIL 12, 1995, AND AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE 5062, PASSED FINALLY MARCH 24, 2010, TITLED: AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A PERSONNEL POLICY FOR ALL CITY OF JOHNSTOWN EMPLOYEES, BY FURTHER ESTBALISHING PROCEDURES AND POLICIES FOR THE EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, BY FURTHER AMENDING CERTAIN SECTIONS TO PROVIDE UPDATED PROCEDURES AND POLICIES FOR THE EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN *

RESOLUTIONS;

- 1. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA DIRECTING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER AND THE CITY SOLICITOR TO PREPARE. DRAFT A WRITTEN CORRESPONDENCE FOR SIGNATURES OF ALL MEMBERS OF JOHNSTOWN CITY COUNCIL, TO THE SURROUNDING MUNICIPALITES KNOWN TO BE PART OF THE GREATER JOHNSTOWN AREA TO DETERMINE IF THERE EXIST INTEREST BY THE RESIDENTS AND ELECTED OFFICALS OF THE RESPECTIVE MUNICIPALITES, AS TO THE FEASIBILTY OF ANY POSSIBLE MUNICIPAL CONSOLIDATION. (Tabled October 12, 2016)
- 2. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, APPOINTING BEARD LEGAL GROUP P.C. AS SPECIAL LABOR COUNSEL EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 7, 2016. *
- 3. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA ESTABLISHING THE SCHEDULE OF CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS & WORKSHOPS FOR THE YEAR 2017. *
- 4. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA WHEREAS THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN HAVE AGREED TO USE THE DOTGRANTS ON-LINE REPORTING SYSTEM TO FILE THE REQUIRED LIQUID FUELS FORMS ANNUALLY; INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE MS-965, MS-329 AND MS-999 FORMS. *

- 5. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA ADOPTING THE OFFICIAL CAMBRIA COUNTY HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN FOR THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN. *
- 6. RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL, OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A CONTRACT WITH WITMER PUBLIC SAFETY GROUP, INC. THE FIRE STORE, 430 ABBOTTSTOWN, PA 17301 TO PROVIDE AND DELIVER TO THE CITY SELF CONTAINED BREATHING APPARATUS. *
- 7. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL, OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO EXCUTE THE SALE OF THE 2004 PIERCE FIRE ENGINE TO PINE VILLAGE FIRE DEPARTMENT, PINE VILLAGE, INDIANA FOR THE AMOUNT OF \$80,000.00 (PENDING FINAL INSPECTION).*
- 8. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO SELL THE 2005 CASE BACKHOE. *
- 9. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A PIGGY BACK AGREEMENT FOR PAVING WITH PEOPLES NATURAL GAS COMPANY.*

MOTIONS;

NEW BUSINESS;

OLD BUSINESS;

PUBLIC COMMENT – NON-AGENDA ITEMS (Limit 5 Minutes);

1. Mike Artim re: 2025 Vision Update

RECESS/ADJOURNMENT

NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETING DECEMBER 28, 2016